PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5361875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ONE-THIRD OF THE RIGHTS TO THE PATENTS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505292821	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM CORPORATION	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANCHANG O-FILM OPTICAL-ELECTRONIC TECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	EAST OF DING XIANG ROAD, NORTH OF LONG TAN DITCH, NANCHANG ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT,	
City:	JIANGXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	330013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11091403
Application Number:	11230562
Application Number:	11230668
Application Number:	11293220
Application Number:	11598695
Application Number:	11727811
Application Number:	12016002
Application Number:	12042180
Application Number:	12182872
Application Number:	13095587
Application Number:	12559699
Application Number:	12403960
Application Number:	12404017
Application Number:	12403874
Application Number:	13699973
Application Number:	12889989
Application Number:	12910418
Application Number:	14150170

PATENT

REEL: 048587 FRAME: 0176

505315094

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14151154
Application Number:	14153299
Application Number:	14171149
Application Number:	14170662
Application Number:	14223387
Application Number:	14507863
Application Number:	14696492
Application Number:	14300766
Application Number:	15002789
Application Number:	15001916
Application Number:	14990341
Application Number:	14996745
Application Number:	15188434
Application Number:	15256760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/I PR/HW/NGB Fujifilm/2018-177/Resub3P/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice (004)#page1.tif

source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 32PT 24-Jan-19#page1.tif

source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 32PT 24-Jan-19#page2.tif

source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 32PT 24-Jan-19#page3.tif

source=US Assignment CP2018-177#page1.tif

source=US Assignment CP2018-177#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048587 FRAME: 0177

ENTIED STATES OF AMÉRICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJIFILM CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, with a place of business at 26-30, NISHIAZABU 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A: and

WHEREAS, Nanchang O-FILM Optical-Electronic Tech CO.,LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited company organized under the laws of China, with a place of business at East of Ding Xiang Road, North of Long Tan Ditch, Nanchang Economic and Technological Development District, Jiangxi 330013, China, desires to acquire one-third of the rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, one-third of the rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: December 27, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

FUJIFILM CORPORATION

By:

Name: Kenji Sukeno

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Date:

January 11th, 2019

Nanchang O-FILM Optical-Electronic Tech CO.,LTD.

By:

Name: Zhao Wei

Title: President

Date: 70/8 . 12 . 70

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
USA	11091403	7646427
USA	11230562	7359631
USA	11230668	7102270
USA	11293220	7335414
USA	11598695	7321469
USA	11727811	7961243
USA	12016002	7724451
USA	12042180	7697221
USA	12182872	7957632
USA	13095587	8135266
USA	12559699	8025450
USA	12403960	7929225
USA	12404017	7746578
USA	12403874	7751136
USA	13699973	8520330
USA	12889989	8199416
USA	12910418	8373938
USA	14150170	9335523
USA	14151154	9176306
USA	.14153299	9036279
UŜA	14171149	9389398
USA	14170662	9239448
USA	14223387	9069119
USA	14507863	9323031
USA	14696492	9432580
USA	14300766	9279958
USA	15002789	9565347
USA	15001916	9699364
USA	14990341	9596409
USA	14/996745	9609196
USA	15/188434	9813628
USA	15/256760	9778460

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048587 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 01/24/2019